Page 125www.argo-hytos.com
E 103 · E 143
Tank top mounting · Connection up to G1 / -16 SAE · Nominal flow rate up to 135 l/min / 35.7 gpm
Return Filters
Description
Application
In the return line circuits of hydraulic systems.
Performance features

Return filter
Ruecklauffilter
Date 02.03.2022 Order key E 094/103/143Creator a.heinl
In case of differences between the language
versions, the ENGLISH version shall prevail
Date - Material no. - Rev.
A2Checker - 0
CAD produced drawing ISO 8015 Substitute for -
Page
No manual modification allowed 1/1
Der Luftabscheider 43384900 ist kein Serienstand.
Die Befestigungsmöglichkeit für Musterfilter-ASEV 44477400 ist mit Niet.
Die Befestigungsmöglichkeit für AS (ohne EV) ist bisher nicht auskonstruiert
Page 131www.argo-hytos.com
Spare Parts
Pos. Designation Part No.
  1 Screw-on cap E 103.0201
  2 Flat gasket N031.0841
  3 Compression spring N015.3703
  4 Replacement filter element see Chart / col. 9
  5 Filter bowl E103* E 103.0912
  5 Filter bowl E143* E 143.0903
  6 O-ring
69.5 x 3.5 mm
2.74 x 0.14 inch
N007.0703
  7 Replacement ventilating filter L1.0503-03K
  8 Housing (for pos. 7) L1.0503.0801
  9 Flat gasket (for versions E 103.0147
without oil separator)
10 Oil separator (incl. pos. 11) E 103.1702
11 Flat gasket (for versions E 103.0148
with oil separator)
*Specify mounting depth (EV) in mm
The functions of the complete filters as well as the outstanding
features of the filter elements assured by ARGO-HYTOS can only
be guaranteed if original ARGO-HYTOS spare parts are used.
Quality Assurance
Quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001
To ensure constant quality in production and operation, ARGO-HYTOS filter elements undergo strict controls and tests according to
the following ISO standards:
ISO 2941	 Verification of collapse / burst pressure rating
ISO 2942	 Verification of fabrication integrity (Bubble Point Test)
ISO 2943	 Verification of material compatibility with fluids
ISO 3968	 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
ISO 16889	 Multi-Pass-Test (evaluation of filter fineness and dirt-holding capacity
ISO 23181	 Determination of resistance to flow fatigue using high viscosity fluid
Various quality controls during the production process guarantee the leakfree function and solidity of our filters.
Illustrations may sometimes differ from the original. ARGO-HYTOS is not responsible for any unintentional mistake in this specification sheet.
Symbols
Subject to change · 20.30-EN/US · 1024
1
A
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
90
90 4545
90